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ltem and area

Utilized production
Oregon
California
Washington
United States

Yield per acre
Oregon
California
Washington
United States

Utilization of sales
Oregon: Fresh
Processed
California: Fresh
Processed
Washington: Fresh
Processed
United States: Fresh
Processed

Farm price

Oregon: Fresh
Processed

California: Fresh
Processed

Washington: Fresh
Processed

United States: Fresh

Processed
r - revised, p - preliminary.

Unit

Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds

Million pounds

Pounds
Pounds
Pounds

Pounds

Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds
Million pounds

Million pounds

Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib
Cents per Ib

(541) 737-6126

1996 1997
47.8 50.0
1,360.8 1,333.4
10.5 9.1
1,625.9 1,627.8
9,200 10,000
54,000 59,000
8,100 6,500
34,100 36,800
4.8 3.5
43.0 46.5
998.9 961.8
361.9 371.6
2.5 2.3
8.0 6.8
1,212.6 1,201.8
413.3 426.0
75.3 86.0
44.7 36.0
52.5 61.4
16.7 25.8
85.0 96.0
56.0 34.0
56.5 65.6
20.4 27.1

Commodity number-crop year: 6105-00*

1998r

50.6
1,355.2
12.0
1,639.7

11,500
56,000

8,000
36,300

2.6
48.0
908.6
446.6
2.0
10.0
1,133.8
505.9

70.0
50.0
68.7
29.7
92.0
42.0
74.1
31.9

*Shaded areas of the Oregon map above represent the major areas of production for this commodity.

Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University and USDA/NASS.

Electronic access to this publication is available at: http://ludwig.arec.orst.edu/oain

1999r

41.6
1,512.9
12.0
1,810.4

9,900
61,500
8,000
39,700

1.7
39.9
1,008.0
504.9
2.4

9.6
1,254.1
556.3

86.0
50.0
71.3
31.2
107.0
50.0
73.5
32.9

July 2001

2000p

35.3
1,518.0
12.9
1,847.6

10,000
55,000

8,600
38,700

1.8
335
1,098.8
419.2
2.0
10.9
1,382.3
465.3

97.0
47.0
61.4
22.1
99.0
44.0
65.1
24.5



Strawberries: Acreage, yield, production and value,
by county, Oregon, 1998-2000p

Harvested acreage Yield per acre

County 1998r 1999r 2000p 1998r 1999r 2000p
Acres Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons
Clackamas 520 485 385 5.7 4.7 51
Lane 80 90 75 4.0 4.6 3.9
Linn 140 160 145 4.0 55 5.0
Marion 1,995 1,905 1,600 5.9 5.2 5.3
Multnomah 170 150 100 6.0 4.7 4.8
Washington 1,095 1,030 870 6.1 4.7 4.9
Yamihill 230 215 180 5.9 5.3 5.3
Other counties 170 165 145 4.3 4.2 4.1
State total 4,400 4,200 3,500 5.8 5.0 5.0
Utilized production Value of sales
County 1998r 1999r 2000p 1998r 1999r 2000p
1,000 pounds 1,000 pounds 1,000 pounds 1,000 dollars 1,000 dollars 1,000 dollars
Clackamas 5,965 4,560 3,914 3,124 2,319 1,847
Lane 644 828 588 373 426 373
Linn 1,129 1,754 1,456 651 1,060 800
Marion 23,344 19,776 16,819 11,765 10,057 8,108
Multnomah 2,053 1,419 952 1,197 721 450
Washington 13,282 9,625 8,478 6,431 4,894 4,087
Yambhill 2,717 2,260 1,903 1,406 1,150 1,015
Other counties 1,466 1,378 1,190 759 698 610
State total 50,600 41,600 35,300 25,706 21,325 17,290

r - revised, p - preliminary.
Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University.
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