Commodity Data Sheet Strawberries

Order from:
Economic Information Specialist
Extension Economic Information Office
Oregon State University
219 Ballard Extension Hall

Corvallis, OR 97331-3601

Commodity number-crop year: 6105-00*

District 3

(541) 737-6126

July 2001

District

District

Item and area	Unit	1996	1997	1998r	1999r	2000p
Utilized production						
Oregon	Million pounds	47.8	50.0	50.6	41.6	35.3
California	Million pounds	1,360.8	1,333.4	1,355.2	1,512.9	1,518.0
Washington	Million pounds	10.5	9.1	12.0	12.0	12.9
United States	Million pounds	1,625.9	1,627.8	1,639.7	1,810.4	1,847.6
Yield per acre						
Oregon	Pounds	9,200	10,000	11,500	9,900	10,000
California	Pounds	54,000	59,000	56,000	61,500	55,000
Washington	Pounds	8,100	6,500	8,000	8,000	8,600
United States	Pounds	34,100	36,800	36,300	39,700	38,700
Utilization of sales						
Oregon: Fresh	Million pounds	4.8	3.5	2.6	1.7	1.8
Processed	Million pounds	43.0	46.5	48.0	39.9	33.5
California: Fresh	Million pounds	998.9	961.8	908.6	1,008.0	1,098.8
Processed	Million pounds	361.9	371.6	446.6	504.9	419.2
Washington: Fresh	Million pounds	2.5	2.3	2.0	2.4	2.0
Processed	Million pounds	8.0	6.8	10.0	9.6	10.9
United States: Fresh	Million pounds	1,212.6	1,201.8	1,133.8	1,254.1	1,382.3
Processed	Million pounds	413.3	426.0	505.9	556.3	465.3
Farm price						
Oregon: Fresh	Cents per lb	75.3	86.0	70.0	86.0	97.0
Processed	Cents per lb	44.7	36.0	50.0	50.0	47.0
California: Fresh	Cents per lb	52.5	61.4	68.7	71.3	61.4
Processed	Cents per lb	16.7	25.8	29.7	31.2	22.1
Washington: Fresh	Cents per lb	85.0	96.0	92.0	107.0	99.0
Processed	Cents per lb	56.0	34.0	42.0	50.0	44.0
United States: Fresh	Cents per lb	56.5	65.6	74.1	73.5	65.1
Processed	Cents per lb	20.4	27.1	31.9	32.9	24.5
r - revised n - preliminary						

r - revised, p - preliminary.

Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University and USDA/NASS. Electronic access to this publication is available at: http://ludwig.arec.orst.edu/oain

^{*}Shaded areas of the Oregon map above represent the major areas of production for this commodity.

Strawberries: Acreage, yield, production and value, by county, Oregon, 1998-2000p

	На	Harvested acreage				Yield per acre			
County	1998r	1999r	2000p		1998r	1999r	2000p		
	Acres	Acres	Acres		Tons	Tons	Tons		
Clackamas	520	485	385		5.7	4.7	5.1		
Lane	80	90	75		4.0	4.6	3.9		
Linn	140	160	145		4.0	5.5	5.0		
Marion	1,995	1,905	1,600		5.9	5.2	5.3		
Multnomah	170	150	100		6.0	4.7	4.8		
Washington	1,095	1,030	870		6.1	4.7	4.9		
Yamhill	230	215	180		5.9	5.3	5.3		
Other counties	170	165	145		4.3	4.2	4.1		
Other Counties	170	100	143		4.5	7.4	7.1		
State total	4,400	4,200	3,500		5.8	5.0	5.0		

	Utili	Utilized production				Value of sales			
County	1998r	1999r	2000p		1998r	1999r	2000p		
	1,000 pounds	1,000 pounds	1,000 pounds		1,000 dollars	1,000 dollars	1,000 dollar		
.		4 =00	2 24 4		0.404	0.040	4.0.4=		
Clackamas	5,965	4,560	3,914		3,124	2,319	1,847		
Lane	644	828	588		373	426	373		
Linn	1,129	1,754	1,456		651	1,060	800		
Marion	23,344	19,776	16,819		11,765	10,057	8,108		
Multnomah	2,053	1,419	952		1,197	721	450		
Washington	13,282	9,625	8,478		6,431	4,894	4,087		
Yamhill	2,717	2,260	1,903		1,406	1,150	1,015		
Other counties	1,466	1,378	1,190		759	698	610		
State total	50,600	41,600	35,300		25,706	21,325	17,290		

r - revised, p - preliminary.

Source: Oregon Agricultural Information Network (OAIN), Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University.



Oregon State University Extension Service offers educational programs, activities, and materials--without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, age, marital status, disability, and disabled veteran or Vietnam-era veteran status--as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Oregon State University Extension Service is an Equal Opportunity Employer.